

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2015

SHARAD KHONDIBA SAWANT)...APPLICANT

V/s.

**CHAWLA INTERBILD CONSTRUCTION CO.)
PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS**

Ms.Gauri Shah i/b. Mr.S.S.Shah, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 28th JUNE 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 Perused the impugned order. The complaint alleging the offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act came to be dismissed for want of prosecution, which resulted in acquittal of the respondent.

3 Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **23rd August 2018**, indicating that the matter will be decided finally at the stage of admission itself. The learned APP waives notice for respondent no.6.

4 In the meanwhile, call for Record and Proceedings.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)