

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2015**

(For Leave to Appeal - Private)

Mr.Sharad Khondiba Sawant ... **Applicant**

V/s.

## Chawla Interbild Construction

Co. Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

• • • • •

Mr.Swaroop Karade i/b. Mr.Surel S. Shah, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Shraddha Vavhal i/b. Mr.Ajaykumar Waghmare, Advocate for  
the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP for the Respondent No.6/State.

• • • •

**CORAM : A.M.BADAR J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST 2018.**

P.C. :

1 Ms.Vavhal the learned Advocate appears for the  
respondent No.1 to 5 and seeks two weeks time to file  
*vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5. The learned  
Additional Public Prosecutor appears for the respondent  
No.6/State.

2 Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> September 2018.

(A.M.BADAR J.)