

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 302 OF 2015

Mr. Sharad Khondiba Sawant ... Applicant
V/s.
Chawla Interbild Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Shinde for the Applicant.
Mr. Chandrakant D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 27 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that he has instructions to file Vakalatnama and undertakes to do so within a period of three weeks.
2. Stand over to **11 October 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)