

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 302 OF 2015

Sharad Khondiba SawantAPPELLANT
V/S
Chawla Interbild Construction Co. Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

None present for the Applicant, S.O. to 30/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)