

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.06.12
10:17:27
+0530

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.302 OF 2015
[FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL]

Sharad Khondiba Sawant

... Applicant

Versus

Chawla Interbild Construction Co. Pvt. Ltd and others

... Respondents

Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P for Respondent No.6 - State.

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2026,

P.C. :

. Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandesh Patil, is a Member.

[SANDESH D. PATIL, J.]